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SCAFFOLDS

B4 // MAX. WORKING HEIGHT : 4,00 M 

B4 Échafaudage
a l u m i n i u m

Exclusivement à usage domestique

fabrication française

1m78

2,71m

1m21
1m48■ Poids : 19 kg

Aluminium scaffolding.
Domestic use.

Stelling Aluminium Hobbygebruik.

Andamio de aluminio.
Uso doméstico.

Алюминиевая вышка-тура для персонального
(бытового) использования

Alumínium állvány.
Háztartási használatra.

GB

NL

E

RU

HU

4m

Hauteur de travail
maximale*

Maximum working height supplied 
for information only.

Maximale werkhoogte
(richtwaarde)

La altura máxima de trabajo se da 
a título indicativo.

Максимальная рабочая высота 
указана в индикативном порядке.

Maximális munkamagasság 
tájékoztató jellegű.
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TrappE à fErmETurE
auTomaTiquE

■ Montage à l’aide de vis et
 d’écrous papillons.
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noTicE dE monTagE au vErso

DiREctioNs foR UsE 
oN tHE Back siDE

HaNDLEiDiNG vooR DE 
moNtaGE : ziE acHtERkaNt

ИНСТРУКЦИЯ ПО СБОРКЕ 
(смотрите на обороте)

iNstRUccioNEs DE 
moNtajE EN La poRtaDa

Compliant with French standard NF E 85-200  
Domestic scaffoldings
The norm NF E 85-200 is a French norm. It 
guarantees the manufacture of the scaffolding 
in conformity with the requirements for the 
user’s safety in the frame of a domestic use of 
the product.

- The trapdoor closes automatically
- Assembly  with screws and nuts
- Usable on uneven ground or stairs
- Maximum load capacity : 150 kg

- Non contractual pictures.
- French manufacture.

GB
Voldoet aan de norm NF E 85-200 -  Doe het 
zelf steiger 
De norm NF E 85-200 is een Franse norm. Zij 
garandeert de fabricage van de steiger conform 
de noodzakelijke veiligheidsrichtlijnen voor de 
particuliere gebruiker.

- Automatisch sluitend luik
- Montage  met behulp van bouten en vleugelmoeren.
- De stelling kan op trappen gebruikt worden 
 door de ladders
- Maximale gebruiksbelasting 150 KG

- Foto’s niet bindend.
- Frans fabrikaat.

NL
Соответствует норме NF E 85-200
Норма NF E 85-200 - французская норма. 
Она гарантирует производство вышки 
соответственно требованиям безопасности 
потребителя в рамках бытового использования.

- Люк доступа с автоматическим закрыванием
- Сборка с помощью винтов и гаек.
- Подбор высоты на неровной поверхности, 
 лестничном марше
- Максимальная рабочая нагрузка : 150 кг.

- Фотографии на упаковке не создают 
 юридических обязательств для продавца
- Французское производство

RU
Conforme a la norma NF E 85-200   
Andamios domésticos.
La norma NF E 85-200 es francesa. Garantiza 
la fabricación del andamio según las exigencias 
indispensables a la seguridad del particular en 
el ámbito del uso doméstico del producto.

- Trampilla de acceso con cierre automatico
- Montaje con ayuda de  tornillos y tuercas 
 de mariposa
- Función de compensación de desnivel
- Carga máxima de uso 150 kg

Las fotos no son contractuales.
Hecho en Francia

E

ÖsszEszERELési útmUtató 
a HátoLDaLoN.

Megfelel az NF E 85-200 francia szabványnak 
Háztartási állványok.
Az NF E 85-200 szabvány francia szabvány. Ez 
gararntálja, hogy az állvány gyártása megfelel a 
felhasználói biztonsági előírásoknak, háztartási 
használat esetén.

- A csapóajtó automatikusan zár.
- Összeszerelés, csavarokkal és csavaranyákkal.
- Használható sík talajon és lépcsőn is.
- Maximális teherbírás : 150 Kg.

- Tájékoztató jellegő felvétel.
- Francia gyártmány

HU

c
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n
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rmE normE nf E 85-200

La norme NF E 85-200
est une norme française.

Elle garantit la fabrication 
de l’échafaudage selon les 

exigences indispensables à la 
sécurité du particulier dans 
le cadre d’une utilisation 
domestique du produit.

É
chafaudages domestiq

ue
s4m

*Fournie à titre indicatif.

150 Kg

Charge maximale
d’utilisation.
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Item 
code

(m) (m) (L x W x D) (kg)

203702 3172962037022 1.78 4.00 2.75 x 0.54 x 0.15 19.00

Material for domestic use

MAXIMUM LOADING CAPACITY : 150 KG.

AUTOMATIC LOCKING 
TRAPDOOR

EASY ASSEMBLY

LIGHT
Aluminium structure

NON-SLIP WOOD PLATFORM 

SAFETY RAILS AND 
LOWER RAILS

STABLE 
Provided with 2 aluminium 

stabilizer bars.

with automatic locking trapdoor.  
Size : 1,30 x 0,46 m.

with screws and 
butterfly nuts.

in steel

LEVEL COMPENSATION 

2-YEAR 

WARRANTY  

PVC wrapped with showcard

1m211m48

 NF E85-200
STANDARD
 COMPLIANT WITH
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